JDF EXPLORATIONS INC.

JDF Announces Change in Transfer Agent

Press Release VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA - (August 20, 2018) – JDF EXPLORATIONS INC. ("JDF" or the "Company") announces that effective immediately Odyssey Trust Company, has replaced Computershare Trust Company of Canada as the registrar and transfer agent of the Company's common shares.

All inquiries and correspondence relating to the shareholder records, transfer of shares, lost certificates and or change of address should directed to Odyssey Trust Company as follows:

Odyssey Trust Company 835-409 Granville Street Vancouver BC V6C1T2

<u>Info@odysseytrust.com</u> 778-819-1184 – Lia Zandvliet

For further information, please contact:

Derick Sinclair, CFO, Director 604.924.8000